COST OF CAPITAL- ADJUSTMENTS 2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

COST OF CAPITAL- 5 YEAR HISTORY 2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

SHORT-TERM DEBT 2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

LONG-TERM DEBT OUTSTANDING 2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

REACQUIRED BONDS 2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

PREFERRED STOCK OUTSTANDING 2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

COMMON STOCK DATA 2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

FINANCING PLANS- STOCK AND BOND ISSUES 2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

FINANCIAL INDICATORS- SUMMARY 2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

PAGES

1

3

4

16

2

6

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

150

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

Schedule C-1

2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

DOCKET NO.: 160021-EI

(1) (2)

ADJUSTED JURISDICTIONAL NET OPERATING INCOME

EXPLANATION: Provide the calculation of jurisdictional net operating

income for the test year, the prior year and the most

recent historical year.

($000)

(3) (4) (5) (6)

TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL
ELECTRIC

JURISDICTIONAL
AMOUNT Line No. DESCRIPTION

TOTAL COMPANY NON-ELECTRIC
PER BOOKS UTILITY

(2)- (3)
FACTOR

(4)X(5)

1 REVENUE FROM SALES 10,983,789 0 10,983,789 0.963276 10,580,416

2
3 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 250,923 0 250,923 0.816509 204,881

4
5 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 11,234,711 0 11,234,711 0.959998 10,785,296

6
7 OTHERO&M 1,627,553 0 1,627,553 0.967240 1,574,235

8
9 FUEL&INTERCHANGE 3,115,551 0 3,115,551 0.947231 2,951,147

10
11 PURCHASED POWER 357,805 0 357,805 0.947220 338,920

12
13 DEFERRED COSTS 90,032 0 90,032 0.947220 85,280

14
15 DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 1,868,650 0 1,868,650 0.965914 1,804,955

16
17 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 1,377,201 0 1,377,201 0.983831 1,354,933

18
19 INCOME TAXES 846,144 0 846,144 0.954325 807,496

20
21 (GAIN)/LOSS ON DISPOSAL OF PLANT (10,759) 0 (10,759) 0.999998 (10,759)

22
23 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 9,272,177 0 9,272,177 0.960530 8,906,208

24
25 NET OPERATING INCOME 1,962,535 0 1,962,535 0.957481 1,879,089

26

27 TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNDING.

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-3, C-4

(7)

JURISDICTIONAL
COMMISSION

ADJUSTMENTS
(SCHEDULE C-2)

(4,813,785)

(3,983)

(4,817,767)

(151,133)

(2,926,886)

(338,920)

(85,280)

(310,210)

(739,460)

(85,330)

0

(4,637,219)

(180,549)

Page 1 of 1

Type of Data Shown:

__ Projected Test Year Ended _/_/_

Prior Year Ended_/_/_

Historical Test Year Ended _/_/ _

_x_ Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended 12/31/18

Witness: Kim Ousdahl

(8) (9) (10)

JURISDICTIONAL
JURISDICTIONAL

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTED PER

COMPANY
ADJUSTED

COMMISSION ADJUSTMENTS
AMOUNT

(6) + (7) (8) + (9)
5,766,631 0 5,766,631

200,898 0 200,898

5,967,529 0 5,967,529

1 ,423,101 (43,708) 1,379,393

24,262 0 24,262

0 0 0

0 0 0

1,494,745 243,674 1,738,419

615,473 0 615,473

722,166 (77,137) 645,029

(10,759) 0 (10,759)

4,268,989 122,829 4,391,818

1,698,540 (122,829) 1,575,711

Recap Schedules: A-1

Schedule C-2
2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

DOCKET NO.: 160021-EI

Line
DESCRIPTION No.

REVENUE FROM SALES
2

3 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES
4

5 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES
6

7 OTHERO&M

8

9 FUEL & INTERCHANGE
10

11 PURCHASED POWER
12

13 DEFERRED COSTS
14

15 DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION
16

17 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES
18

19 INCOME TAXES

20

21 (GAIN)/LOSS ON DISPOSAL OF PLANT
22

23 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
24

25 NET OPERATING INCOME
26

[…]

Historical Test Year Ended_)_)_

_lL Proj. Subsequent Yr. Ended 12/31/18

Page 16 of 16

Witness: Kim Ousdahl, Robert E. Barrett, Jr.
Renae B. Deaton

(5)
JURISDICTIONAL

SEPARATION
FACTOR

0.999998

0.957481

Recap Schedules: C-1, E-3b

Schedule C-5 OPERATING REVENUES DETAIL Page 1 of 2
2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide a schedule of operating revenue by primary account Type of Data Shown:
for the test year. Provide the per books amounts and the _Projected Test Year Ended:_/_/_

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY adjustments required to adjust the per books amounts to Prior Year Ended: _!_!_
AND SUBSIDIARIES reflect the requested test year operating revenues. Historical Test Year Ended: _!_!_

2S Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended:j1/J.111!l.
DOCKET NO.: 160021-EI ($000) Witness: Tiffany C. Cohen, Robert E. Barrett, Jr.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Other

Franchise
(ECRC,

Other (GRT & Total Total Line Non Jurisdictional Fuel Conservation CPRC&
No.

Account No. I Account Title Per Books
Jurisdictional (2)- (3) Adjustments Adjustments

Fee
Storm

lnterchg) Adjustments Adjusted (4)
Adjustments

Charge) Adjustments (5) thru (9) + (10)

Ad"ustments
1 SALES OF ELECTRICITY
2 440 Residential Sales 6,106,146 6,106,146 (1 ,775,276) (50,726) (272,060) (326,288) (146,437) (2,570,786) 3,535,360
3 442 Commercial Sales 4,078,068 4,078,068 (1 ,439,396) (14,326) (189,462) (264,554) (97,215) (2,004,954) 2,073,114
4 442 Industrial Sales 227,025 227,025 (102,678) (5,523) (10,089) (18,872) (5,423) (142,585) 84,439
5 444 Public Street & Highway Lighting 87,829 87,829 (15,428) (830) (3,935) (2,836) (1,395) (24,423) 63,406
6 445 Other Sales to Public Authorities 2,388 2,388 (713) (38) (106) (131) (57) (1,046) 1,342
7 446 Sales to Railroads & Railways 81138 81138 '21822j p52j p62j '519j '194l '41049l 41089
8 Total Sales to Ultimate Consumers 10,509,593 10,509,593 (3,336,312) (71 ,595) (476,014) (613,199) (250,722) (4,747,842) 5,761,751
9 447 Sales for Resale 4711513 4021430 691082 '651943l '651943l 31139
10 TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 10,981 '106 402,430 10,578,675 (3,336,312) (71,595) (476,014) (613, 199) (316,665) (4,813, 785) 5,764,891
11 TOTAL REVENUE NET OF REFUND PROVISION 1019811106 4021430 1015781675 pl3361312j V1 1595l '4761014j '6131199l '3161665l '41813?85l 5?641891
12
13 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES
14 450 Field Collection Late Payment Charges 61,610 61,610 61,610
15 451 Misc. Svc. Revenue - Initial Connection 1,100 1,100 1,100

16 451 Misc. Svc. Revenue - Reconnect after Non-Pay 14,694 14,694 14,694
17 451 Misc. Svc. Revenue - ConnecUDisconnect 17,542 17,542 17,542

451 Misc. Svc. Revenue - Returned Customer
18 Checks 6,157 6,157 6,157

19 451 Misc. Svc. Revenue - Current Diversion Penalty 1,418 1,418 1,418
20 451 Misc. Svc. Revenue - Other Billings 1,811 1,811 1,811

21 451 Misc. Svc. Revenue - Reimbursements - Other (1 ,426) (1 ,426) (1 ,426)
22 454 Rent from Electric Property - General 22,966 730 22,236 22,236

454 Rent from Electric Property - Future Use I Pit in
23 Ser 409 13 396 396

24 454 Rent from Electric Property- Pole Attachments 34,195 34,195 34,195
25 456 Oth Electric Rev. - Transmission 51,283 45,213 6,070 (1,198) (1,198) 4,873

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules: C-4, C-21

Schedule C-5
2018 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

DOCKET NO.: 160021-EI

Line
No.

2
3
4

(1)

Account No. I Account Title

456 Oth Electric Rev. - Miscellaneous
456 Oth Electric Rev. - Deferred Conservation
Revenues
456 Oth Electric Rev. - Deferred ECRC Revenues

456 Oth Electric Rev. - Unbilled Revenue

OPERATING REVENUES DETAIL

EXPLANATION: Provide a schedule of operating revenue by primary account

for the test year. Provide the per books amounts and the

adjustments required to adjust the per books amounts to

reflect the requested test year operating revenues.

($000)

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Non Jurisdictional Fuel Conservation
Franchise

Per Books
Jurisdictional (2)- (3) Adjustments Adjustments

Fee
Adjustments

36,324 86 36,238 55

(0) (0)

2,683 942 1,740

Type of Data Shown:

_Projected Test Year Ended:_/_/_

Prior Year Ended:_/_/_

Historical Test Year Ended:_/_/_

~ Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended:,1l/;tl/18

Page 2 of 2

Witness: Tiffany C. Cohen, Robert E. Barrett, Jr.

(8) (9) (10) (11)

Other
(ECRC,

Other (GRT & Total Total
CPRC&

Storm
lnterchg) Adjustments Adjusted (4)

Charge)
Adjustments (5) thru (9) + (10)

Ad'ustments

55 36,293

(0)

1,740

5
6
7

8
9

456 Oth Electric Rev. - Deferred Capacity Revenues-~~2~.8~4~0--~~~--~~2~.8~4~0--~~~~-----------~~2~.8~4~0~)-------~~2~.8~4~0~)--~~~
TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 253,606 46,985 206,621 (1.143) (2.840) (3.983) 202.638